SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8891/2009

AJOY KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SATYANDRALAL DOCTOR & ORS. Respondent(s) for directions, initiating (With appln(s)contempt proceedings, stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv. Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ranjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for deletion listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Petitioner to take fresh steps wi issuance of notice on respondent Application for deletion of respondent No.2 be

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent No.1 by registered post,

acknowledgment due.

Request for dasti service of notice, in addition, is

allowed.

Item No.124 -2-

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

Registry to clarify about the service position of respondent Nos.3 to 8.

List again on 9.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)