SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 22650/2009 (Crl) No(s).8891/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2009 in CRLA No. 99/2009

& CRLWP No. 2225/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AJOY KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEVENDRA SATYANDRALAL DOCTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 21/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

T.A.Khan, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv. Mr. S.K.Dubey, Adv. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List Crl.M.P. No. 22650 of 2010 in the 3rd week of

July, 2010.

(Shashi Sareen) (Indu Satija) Court Master Court Master